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	Date


	Time
	Session
	Venue
	Attendance by

	Thur Sep 21
	8 pm
	Parent’s Meeting in New Parish Centre with Father 

	Parish Centre
	Parents, Father and catechists

	SESSION 1

Sat Oct 7

	10.30 am to 12
	· Chapter 1 - In the Name of the Father 
· Decorate stars
	Parish Centre
	Children + ALL Catechists



	Sun Oct 8

	9 am
	Mass (declaration of intent)
	Church
	Father, Children, Parents, Catechists

	SESSION 2

Sat Nov 11
	10.30 am to 12
	· Chapter 2 - Lord, Have Mercy

· Chapter 3 - Celebrating our Rescue (Reconciliation first session)


	Parish Centre
	Children + ALL Catechists



	Sun Nov 12

	9 am

	Mass  
	Church
	Father, Children, Parents, Catechists

	Thurs Nov 16

	8 pm
	Parents Reconciliation Meeting with Father 

	Parish Centre
	Parents, Father and catechists

	SESSION 3

Sat Dec 9
	10.30 am to 12
	· Chapter 4 -  God Helps Me Get It Right (Reconciliation second session)


	Parish Centre
	Children + ALL Catechists

	Sun Dec 10
	9 am
	Mass (reconciliation)

	Church
	Father, Children, Parents, Catechists

	Tues
 Dec 12

	4  pm 

5.30pm


	Reconciliation  with Father and fellow priests
groups 1, 2 & 3

Groups 4, 5 & 6


	Church
	Father, Children, Parents, Catechists

	SESSION 4

Sat Jan 6

	10.30 am to 12
	· Children draw picture for mass book as starter activity

· Chapter 5 - Glory to God in the Highest

· Chapter 6 - This is the Word of the Lord
	Parish Centre
	Children + ALL Catechists

	Sun Jan 7
	9 am
	Mass


	Church
	Father, Children, Parents, Catechists

	SESSION 5

Sat Feb 3

	10.30 am to 12
	· Chapter 7 - Bread to Offer

· Chapter 8 - Fruit of the Vine


	Parish Centre
	Children + ALL Catechists

	Sun Feb 4
	9 am
	Mass


	Church
	Father Children, Parents, Catechists

	SESSION 6

Sat Mar 10

	10.30 am to 12
	· Chapter 9 - Do This in Memory of Me

· Practice taking the altar bread
	Parish Centre
	Children + ALL Catechists

	Sun Mar 11
	9 am
	Mass
	Church
	Father, Children, Parents, Catechists

	SESSION 7

Sat Apr 14
	10.30 am to 12
	· Chapter 10 – Body of Christ

· Practice taking the altar bread and communion wine 
· Quiz 
	Parish Centre 
	Children + ALL Catechists

	Sun Apr 15
	9 am
	Mass


	Church
	Father, Children, Parents, Catechists

	SESSION 8

Sat May 12

	10.30 am to 12
	· Chapter 11 – To love and to serve

· Practice taking the altar bread and communion wine
· Father Peter –talking about the chalices

	Parish Centre
	FATHER PETER Children + ALL Catechists

	
	12 to 1.30 pm
	Catechists to stay to help put mass books together
	Parish Centre
	

	Sun May 13
	9 am
	Mass


	Church 
	Father,, Children, Parents, Catechists

	Saturday

 May 19
	9 to 10.30 am
	Rehearsal for 11 am FHC Mass

	Church
	Children, Parents, Catechists

	
	10.30 to 11.30 am
	Rehearsal for 1.30 pm FHC Mass


	Church
	Children, Parents, Catechists

	
	11.30 to 12.30 pm
	Rehearsal for 3.30 pm FHC Mass


	Church
	Children, Parents, Catechists

	Saturday June 2 
	11.00 am

1.30 pm

3.30 pm
	FHC Masses and times – will be confirmed by end of November
 
	Church
	Father,, Children, Parents, Catechists & family

	Sunday

June 17 
	9am
	Parish mass with FHC children
	Church
	Father, Children, Parents, Family & Friends, Catechists 
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